Key Runners Summary for Thursday, 6 April 2023 at 6:59 am.

Horse

Ace Attack
Alakahan
Alburg

Alpine Flyer
Alverdun
Amade

Ammo Amor
Anamoe
Another Chino
Arapaho

Arts

Astero

At Witz End
Atishu
Atmosphere
Awesome John
Beat The Bro
Big Apple

Big Bada Boom
Bobby Shiraz
Bossy Nic
Brazen Brando
Brooklyn Pier
Bubble Over
Cardinal Gem
Cascadian
Chinny Boom
Clarity
Clemenceau
Clever Man
Cosmic Gossip
Crown Mint
Dantree
Dashing Legend
Diasonic

Dio

Dio D'oro
Disagreeable Miss
Dominus
Dothraki

Dubai Honour
Dynasties
Economics

Em Tee Aye
Essonne
Excelida

Eye Of The Eagle
Fighter

Fixated
Flaming Conquest

Date

8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
9 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
7 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
10 Apr
7 Apr
7 Apr
9 Apr
6 Apr
8 Apr
9 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
10 Apr
8 Apr
9 Apr
8 Apr

Race

Oakbank #4

Royal Randwick #7
Doomben #9

Oakbank #2

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #9
Royal Randwick #7
Penola #7

Royal Randwick #8

Ascot #6

Royal Randwick #7

Royal Randwick #6
Doomben #9

Doomben #8

Royal Randwick #9

Royal Randwick #2

Ascot #6

Ascot #2

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #5
Ascot #8

Royal Randwick #1

Royal Randwick #3

bet365 Geelong #3

Ascot #7

Oakbank #2

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #7
Royal Randwick #8
Doomben #6

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #2
Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #7
Oakbank #5

Gatton #4

Oakbank #5

Oakbank #6

Fairview #3

bet365 Geelong #4
Mornington #7

Townsville #4

Oakbank #5

Penola #7

Warracknabeal #7

Royal Randwick #8

Royal Randwick #9

Roya Randwick #5

Ascot #8

Royal Randwick #4

Royal Randwick #9
Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #6
Singapore #5

Penola#5

Doomben #6

Score/
Starts
42
712
10/5
4/2
211
5/1
42
200/38
211
35/9
211
2/1
6/3
42/13
713

103/29
2/1

9/3
16/4
19/7

33/12
i
2/1
6/2
2/1

Barrier Fred
Factor
3 -3.1
13 -2.9
4 0.6
4 -11
11 -1.7
10 -6.6
10 -32
8
2 0.4
8 -4.7
10 0.8
6 -35
12 -5.3
1 0.4
7 -7.4
8 0.9
6 -2.7
9 -38.3
2 11
5 19
5
10 0.4
1 05
2 -3.0
9 -0.7
5
1 0.4
6 18
3 0.9
9 -1.2
8 -0.8
7 -35
8 -1.2
5
10 -4.6
5 -0.8
5 -25
4 -1.6
4 10
1 0.4
9
19 -38.6
2 -0.4
4 -0.0
3
6 22
9 25
7 -2.7
5 -11
10 23

Months
Idle
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Form BLP

Score

6.9
141
6.6
7.9
133
6.4
10.8
9.0
34
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Vaue Emerg
Factor

6.1 -0.1
8.9 10.1
4.6

6.1 29
7.7 9.3
13.6 34
9.2 6.8
9.0 8.0
24

13.7 33
10.8

125 25
12.3 6.7
14

134 -04
8.9

9.7 33
393 -293
3.0

6.9

9.0 50
104

15

11.0 -1.0
8.7 8.3
9.0 5.0
14

7.8

3.9

10.2 7.8
9.8 7.2
125 35
9.2 6.8
10.0 50
12.6 54
9.8 4.2
95 25
6.6 24
50

14

9.0 9.0
406 -196
54 16
8.0 40
9.0 3.0
8.2

115

11.7 43
9.1 3.9
12.3

Horse

London Banker
Lord Vladivostok
Lovazou
Magnificent Andy
Mankayan
Marokawa
Matowatakpe
Merry Mac Boy
Midwest

Mishani Spartan
Miss Hellfire
Montefilia
Morton's Fork
Mountain Ash
My Khalifa
Naboo Star
Naiconi

Nerve Not Verve
Never Talk

No Change

Not Usual Glorious
Not an Option
Numerian
Opacity

Oriental Runner
Our Heidi

Party For One
Perfect Thought
Pinstriped
Playing Marika
Prioritize
Qeyaady

Rathlin

Red Stiletto

Red Sun Sensation
Red Wave
Relucent

Riator

Rich Gina

Right You Are
Roman Aureus
Roots

Rusty Spirit
Sabermetric
Saint Tropez
Saskatoon

Self Indulgent
Seradess

Serious Liaison
She's A Karaka

Date

8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
10 Apr
8 Apr
10 Apr
7 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
9 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
10 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
10 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
6 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
9 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
7 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr
7 Apr
8 Apr
8 Apr

Race

Doomben #8

Oakbank #7

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #3
Ascot #7

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #8
Ipswich #4

Doomben #4

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #8
bet365 Geelong #7
Doomben #2

Newcastle #7

Royal Randwick #8

Albany #7

Ascot #2

Oakbank #7

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #5
Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #2
Royal Randwick #7

Royal Randwick #10

Ascot #7

Oakbank #5

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #7
Royal Randwick #8
Doomben #4

Ipswich #3

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #5
Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #1
Royal Randwick #2
Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #7
Ascot #8

Singapore #10

Oakbank #9

Doomben #4
Sportsbet-Pakenham #7
Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #6
Doomben #4

Gatton #4

Penola #7

Oakbank #3

Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #8
Doomben #38

Royal Randwick #9

Ascot #7

Oakbank #9

Singapore #5

Oakbank #7

Doomben #7

bet365 Geelong #7
Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #9
Oakbank #4

Score/
Starts

14/6

0.3
23
19
-31
-3.2

20
-84
-13
-4.3

Months
Idle
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Value

7.7
6.4

11.7
6.2

77

9.4
9.2

75

6.3
82

9.2

9.0

111
10.2
16.4

9.3
133



Horse Date Race Score/ Barrier Fred Months Form BLP Vaue Emerg Horse Date Race Score/ Barrier Fred Months Form BLP Value

Starts Factor Ide  Score Factor Starts Factor Idle  Score

Flash Feeling 8Apr  LadbrokesPark Lakeside#9  8/4 6 -0.4 4 6.6 0 9.4 5.6 She'sFit 8Apr  Ascot #6 712 1 -0.8 0 12 0 9.8
Fox Gem 8 Apr Oakbank #6 42 7 -1.8 7.2 0 9.8 5.2 Shell Bell 8 Apr Ascot #4 211 4 23 3 7.3 3

Frankie Pinot 8Apr  Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#7  8/4 13 -0.3 11 17.7 4 53 12.7 Short Shorts 8Apr  Royal Randwick #4 2/1 7 5 8.0 1 9.0
Friar Away 7Apr  Ascot #6 42 1 23 0 4.3 3 3.3 Sirene Stryker 8 Apr Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#1 ~ 7/3 6 -0.9 1 7.1 1 8.9
Fumiko 8Apr  Roya Randwick #10 2/1 4 -4.2 5 38 0 102 -0.2 Sirileo Miss 8Apr  Roya Randwick #9 22/8 3 0 40 1 9.0
Geegee Lucky Jess 7 Apr Launceston #7 1 6 -1.0 8.0 2 8.0 5.0 Sirius Princess 7 Apr bet365 Geelong #6 1 3 1.6 1 6.6 3

Gin Martini 8 Apr Royal Randwick #7 19/6 18 -1.2 0 18.8 0 9.2 16.8 Sitara 6 Apr  Wanganui #7 171 12 12.0 0 10.0
Ginger Green 8Apr  Ascot #7 6/3 6 23 0 9.3 3 8.3 Smiling Assassin 10 Apr  Oakbank #4 6/3 6 -0.8 7 6.2 0 9.8
Good And Proper 8 Apr Ladbrokes Park Lakeside #4 3/1 15 -3.6 13.4 -1 11.6 11.4 Some Sort 8 Apr Ascot #3 4/2 1 -2.2 18 0 9.2
Hawaii Five Oh 8Apr  Roya Randwick #2 10/2 11 -4.4 6 8.6 -2 124 6.6 Sparkle 8Apr  LadbrokesPark Lakeside#8  2/1 2 -6.2 0 -32 -5 15.2
Here Comes Lenni 8Apr  Oakbank #5 42 2 -13 4.7 2 7.3 0.7 Spin The Knife 8Apr  Ascot #7 8/4 2 -11 49 2 7.1
High Emocean 8Apr  Roya Randwick #7 15/6 19 -1.2 5 218 2 7.2 17.8 Stark Raving 6 Apr  Sportsbet-Pakenham #5 2/11 1 -11 29 1 8.1
Hila 8 Apr Doomben #8 48/10 9 -3.8 7.2 -1 11.8 5.2 Starlite Valey 8 Apr Oakbank #8 42 8 -3.9 0 51 -2 129
Hilo 8Apr  Doomben #9 6/4 9 -0.2 10.8 1 8.2 8.8 Stockman 8Apr  Royal Randwick #7 29/11 5 -2.8 5 9.2 4 58
Hip Wiggle 9Apr  Albany #8 42 10 0.6 126 2 10.6 Struck By 8Apr  Oakbank #7 178 5 55 5 25 -2 125
Hope At Hand 8Apr  Oakbank #3 714 7 -5.0 10 4.0 -2 13.0 2.0 Stupendo 10 Apr  Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#8  2/1 12 0.1 16.1 4
Horrifying 8 Apr Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#8  8/4 8 -04 8 9.6 1 8.4 7.6 Superhard 8 Apr Kerang #4 9/4 7 12 11.2 4

I Am Unstoppable 8Apr  Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#3 ~ 2/1 6 0.4 0 7.4 1 6.4 Surefire 8Apr  Royal Randwick #7 207 6 -2.7 0 43 -1 117
I'malLegend 8 Apr Ladbrokes Pioneer Park #6 6/3 4 -1.6 8 8.4 4 5.6 2.4 Swanston 8 Apr Doomben #4 42 10 -4.5 7 105 0 9.5
Ichibansan 8Apr  Oakbank #5 6/3 3 0 4.0 1 9.0 3.0 SwissExile 8Apr  Royal Randwick #5 17/5 10 -2.4 7 116 1 84
In The Boat 7 Apr bet365 Geelong #7 8/4 4 -0.1 12 59 1 8.1 3.9 Taunting 8Apr  Oakbank #8 20/7 15 -31 6 159 0 9.1
Independent Road 9 Apr bet365 Stawell #8 1v4 14 -21 14.9 0 9.1 11.9 Timour 8 Apr Royal Randwick #7 2/11 3 -31 0 0.9 -2 12.1
It'sKind Of Magic 8Apr  Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#5 — 4/2 15 -11 15.9 0 9.1 13.9 Treasured Crown 10 Apr  Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#2  8/4 5 -1.6 6.4 1 8.6
It's Kind Of Magic 10Apr Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#3  4/2 7 12 10.2 3 8.2 Trevern 7Apr  Ascot #8 211 8 -2.3 7 8.7 0 9.3
It'sourtime 7Apr  bet365 Geelong #7 714 14 -8.8 11 7.2 -6 16.8 5.2 Tumbler Ridge 8Apr  Doomben #3 22/10 11 21 13.9 2 71
Jaguar Stone 8 Apr Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#2  4/2 9 -04 9.6 0 9.4 8.6 Typhoon Harmony 8 Apr Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#7  4/2 10 -4.4 3 9.6 0 10.4
Jekyll'n'hyde 7Apr  bet365 Geelong #4 2/11 2 -41.4 -3564 -37 474 -394 Vdlidated 8Apr  Oakbank #3 6/3 6 1.6 0 86 2

Kaymay 8Apr  Ascot #7 42 7 -6.6 10 34 -3 13.6 0.4 Veranskova 7 Apr bet365 Geelong #7 6/3 5 0 6.0 1 9.0
Khoekhoe 8Apr  Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#9  12/3 8 -25 125 4 55 55 Warby 6 Apr  Wyong #6 171 2 04 12 34 1

Kiku 8 Apr Royal Randwick #10 32/8 11 -35 6 95 -1 11.5 7.5 Warby 7Apr  Canberra#4 1 8 1.9 12 109 2

King Frankel 8 Apr Royal Randwick #7 28/7 11 -6.0 0 8.0 -2 13.0 5.0 Weaponson 8Apr  Ascot#8 2/1 7 -4.7 33 -3 13.7
King's Crossing 7 Apr bet365 Geelong #4 31 15 0.4 5 16.4 1 154 Wee Nessy 8 Apr Royal Randwick #5 17/6 7 -24 0 6.6 0 10.4
Kote 8 Apr Royal Randwick #5 8/3 12 -1.6 5 12.4 0 9.6 10.4 Western Sun 7 Apr bet365 Geelong #2 4/2 6 -21 59 0 10.1
Kovalica 8Apr  Roya Randwick #2 6/3 15 -0.4 3 15.6 0 9.4 14.6 White Marlin 8Apr  LadbrokesPark Lakeside#8  2/1 11 -16 5 104 0 10.6
Larkham 8Apr  Oakbank #8 14/7 1 -4.7 -2.7 -3 13.7 -3.7 Witchachar Star 8 Apr Ladbrokes Park Lakeside#8  4/2 4 -3.8 11 7.2 3 6.8
Last Chance 8Apr  Doomben #8 3/2 13 0.8 10 14.8 1 13.8 Zadig 6 Apr  Toowoomba#3 2/1 1 9 2.0 1 9.0
Last Of TheLine 8 Apr Ascot #8 12/6 6 -25 75 1 85 3.5 Zapateo 8 Apr Royal Randwick #10 31/9 15 -1.6 0 144 0 10.6
Lazzago 8Apr  Roya Randwick #3 12/4 7 12 0 9.2 2 82 Zeyrek 8Apr  Royal Randwick #8 9/4 12 31 0 161 4

Legal Esprit 8 Apr Doomben #8 6/3 3 18 7 7.8 4 4.8 ZouTiger 8 Apr Royal Randwick #5 21/5 5 1.9 1 9.9 4

Load And Go 9Apr  Penola#5 2/1 2 -11 39 1 81 0.9 Zoushine 7Apr  Ascot#4 197 5 -6.2 18 -3 132
Loch Eagle 8 Apr Royal Randwick #4 10/2 11 9 12.0 1 9.0 11.0
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